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ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
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OUTCOME: 1 – Population Health


Topic: Nanotechnology in Imported Food


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Siewert Rachel


Question:


a) Has FSANZ surveyed Australian food importers and manufacturers to determine if they import or produce any foods containing nanomaterials?


b) If yes to a), when were food importers and manufacturers surveyed and were any foods identified as containing nanomaterials?


Answer:


a) No.


b) Not applicable.

